504227194 02/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4273871

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANESTHESIA SAFETY PRODUCTS, LLC	09/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEARLINE MD, LLC
Street Address:	300 TRADECENTER, SUITE 5400
City:	WOBURN
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7798996

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)290-4840

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781-290-0060

Email: mail@pandisciolaw.com

Correspondent Name: MARK J. PANDISCIO

Address Line 1: 436 BOSTON POST ROAD

Address Line 2: PANDISCIO & PANDISCIO

Address Line 4: WESTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02493

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HAD-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK YANKOPOULOS
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Yankopoulos/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=HAD4.CERT#page1.tif source=HAD4.CERT#page2.tif

PATENT 504227194 REEL: 041714 FRAME: 0282

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ANESTHESIA SAFETY
PRODUCTS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ANESTHESIA SAFETY
PRODUCTS, LLC" TO "CLEARLINE MD, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON
THE NINETEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 4:10 O'CLOCK
P.M.

5937385 8100 SR# 20165843725

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

John W. Ballett, Secretary of State >

Authentication: 203027505

Date: 09-20-16

PATENT REEL: 041714 FRAME: 0283

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Territain 1			**************************************
The name is Clearline M	of the limited : D, LLC.	liability o	ompany is
		×	
e.			
	æ		
***************************************	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 		***************************************
TRI REPERENCE CONTRA	VHEREOF, the undersign		and their of mails bear
	7	7	
the 16th	day of Septem	7	. A.D. 2016
	7	7	
	7	7	

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:10 PM 09/19/2016 FILED 04:10 PM 09/19/2016

SR 20**p5A47EN#**8 Number 5937385

RECORDED: 02/14/2017 REEL: 041714 FRAME: 0284